
Home Repair Opportunity (HeRO) Program 
 
As the HOME program Administrator for the State of Missouri, MHDC uses a portion of its annual HOME allocation for home repair of 
income qualifying single-family homeowners to complete non-cosmetic home repair through the Home Repair Opportunity (HeRO) 
Program. Funds are allocated annually to sub-recipient agencies through a Notice of Funding Available. MHDC does not award 
funds directly to households. Interested households should reach out directly to the sub-recipient agency that covers their area to 
apply for the program. 
 

ORGANIZATION COUNTIES WEBSITE/FACEBOOK CONTACT 
Callaway Cares  Audrain, Callaway, Cole  

https://www.facebook.com/groups/callawaycares/ 
 

April Redman 
callawaycares@outlook.com 
 

Catholic Charities of 
Southern Missouri 

Barry, Barton, Bollinger, Butler, Cape Girardeau, 
Carter, Cedar, Christian, Dade, Dallas, Dent, 
Douglas, Dunklin, Greene, Howell, Iron, Jasper, 
Laclede, Lawrence, Madison, McDonald, 
Mississippi, New Madrid, Newton, Oregon, Ozark, 
Pemiscot, Polk, Reynolds, Ripley, Scott, Shannon, 
Stoddard, Stone, Taney, Texas, Wayne, Webster, 
Wright 

 
 

https://ccsomo.org/ 

Becky Wuerdeman 
rwuerdeman@ccsomo.org 

Community 
Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri 

Bollinger, Cape Girardeau, Scott  
https://www.cpsemo.org/ 

Calvin Garner 
calvin@cpsemo.org 
 

Delta Area Economic 
Opportunity 
Corporation 

Dunklin, Mississippi, New Madrid, Pemiscot, 
Scott, Stoddard 

 
 

https://www.daeoc.com/ 

Rosie Pellegrini 
rpellegrini@daeoc.com 
Mindy Sanders 
msanders@daeoc.com 
 

East Missouri Action 
Agency 

Bollinger, Cape Girardeau, Iron, Madison, Perry, 
St. Francois, Ste. Genevieve, Washington 

 
https://eastmoaa.org/ 

 

David Scheck 
dscheck@eastmoaa.org 
Bill Tucker 
btucker@eastmoaa.org 

Jefferson Franklin 
Community Action 
Corporation 

Franklin, Jefferson  
 

https://www.jfcac.org/ 

Dave Leas 
dleas@jfcac.org 
David Rose 
drose@jfcac.org 
Missy Godier 
mgodier@jfcac.org 



ORGANIZATION COUNTIES WEBSITE CONTACT 
North East 
Community Action 
Corporation 

Lewis, Lincoln, Macon, Marion, Monroe, 
Montgomery, Pike, Ralls, Randolph, Saint Charles, 
Shelby, Warren 

 
 

https://necac.org/ 

Brittany Wasson 
bwasson@necac.org 
 
 
 

South Central 
Missouri Community 
Action Agency 

Butler, Carter, Dent, Reynolds, Ripley, Shannon, 
Wayne 

 
https://scmcaa.org/ 

 

Jared Baker 
jbaker@scmcaa.org 
Gary Nichols 
gnichols@scmcaa.org 

West Central 
Missouri Community 
Action Agency 

Bates, Benton, Cass, Cedar, Henry, Hickory, 
Morgan, Saint Clair, Vernon 

 
https://wcmcaa.org/ 

Laurie Kedigh 
lkedigh@wcmcaa.org 
 

 
 


